Journal of Rehabilitation in Civil Engineering 12-2 (2024) 41-57
Journal of Rehabilitation in Civil Engineering
Journal homepage: https://civiljournal.semnan.ac.ir/
Flexural Behavior of UHPC Beams Reinforced with Macro-Steel
Fibers and Different Ratios of Steel and GFRP Bars
Yousof Abbasi Parvin
1
; Taleb Moradi Shaghaghi

′ ≤ 153 𝑀𝑃𝑎 [26]
Suksawang et al. (2018) 𝐸𝑐 = 4700λ√𝑓𝑐
′ λ = (1 + 0.7𝑉𝑓)/2 [27]
Current study --- 𝑓𝑐
′ = 130 𝑀𝑃𝑎, 𝐸𝑐 = 42.91 𝐺𝑃𝑎
Table 4. Properties of steel and GFRP rebars.
Reinforcement 𝑬 (GPa) 𝒇𝒚 (MPa) 𝒇𝒖(MPa)
Steel 200 400 600
GFRP 60 N.A 1000
𝐸 = Modulus of elasticity of reinforcement;
𝑓𝑦 = Specified yield strength of reinforcement;
𝑓𝑢= Ultimate tensile strength of reinforcement
Table 5. Details of specimens.
ID Type 𝒇𝒄
′ (MPa) Type of rebar No. of rebars 𝝆(%)
UH-F-0.64 UHPFRC 130 GFRP 2𝜑16 0.64
UH-F-1.05 UHPFRC 130 GFRP 2𝜑16+1𝜑18 1.05
UH-F-1.45 UHPFRC 130 GFRP 2𝜑16+2𝜑18 1.45
UH-S-0.64 UHPFRC 130 Steel 2𝜑16 0.64
UH-S-1.05 UHPFRC 130 Steel 2𝜑16+1𝜑18 1.05
UH-S-1.45 UHPFRC 130 Steel 2𝜑16+2𝜑18 1.45
46 Y. A. Parvin et al./ Journal of Rehabilitation in Civil Engineering 12-2 (2024) 41-57
3. Results
3.1. Modulus of elasticity
Fig. 5 shows the average stress-strain curve of